
SES no.063; Cover, contents, and others

言語: eng

出版者: 

公開日: 2009-04-28

キーワード (Ja): 

キーワード (En): 

作成者: 

メールアドレス: 

所属: 

メタデータ

http://hdl.handle.net/10502/1007URL



Senri Ethnological Studies no.63

Edited by

Junko Habu
James M. Savelle
Shuzo Koyama
Hitomi Hongo

National Museum
of Ethnology

Senri Expo Park, Suita, Osaka, Japan

Phone 06-687S2 1 51



Senri Ethnological Studies

    Senri Ethnological Studies is published irregularly by the National

Ethnology. The aim is to present the results of research and other activities

the Museum staff associate members, and affiliated guest scholars.

 Museum of
conducted by

General Editor Naomichi IsHIGE

Associate Editor:s Shigeharu SuGITA

Shuzo IsHIMoRI

Isao KuMAKURA

Yasuyuki KuRITA

Hirochika NAKAMAKI

Yasuhiko NAGANO

Fumiko OSHIKAWA

s

Copyright @ 2003 by the National Museum of Ethnology. PUblished by the National Museurn of
Ethnology, Semi Expo Park, Suita, Osaka 565-851 1, JAPAN. Printed by Yubunsha Co., Ltd., Osaka, JAPAN.



SENRI ETHNoLoGIcAL STuDIEs No. 63

HuntepGatherers of the North Pacific Rim

Papers Presented at the Eighth lntemational Conference

  on Hunting and Gathering Societies (CHAGS 8)

       Aomori and Osaka, October l998

    Edited by

  Junko HABu

James M. SAvELLE

 Shuzo KoyAMA

 Hitomi HoNGo

National Museum ofEthnology, Osaka

          2003



t

The National Museum of Ethnology

Senri Expo Parl[, Suha

Osaka 565-8511, Japan

@2003 by The National Museurn of Etlmolegy

All rights reserved. Printed in Japan.

Publication Data

Hunter-Gatherers ef the North Pacific Rim (Senri Ethnological Studies 63)1 Edited by J. Habu,

J. M. Savelle, S. Koyama and H. Hongo.

lncludes bibliographical references.

ISBN 4-901906-07-O C3039

ISSN 0387-6004
1. Hunting and Gatheimg Societies. 2. Archaeology. 3. Pacific Rirn.

I. Habu, Jimko. II. Savelle, James M. Ifi. Koyama, Shuzo. IV. Hongo, Hitomi.

Typeset by Yubunsha Co., Ltd., Osaka, Japan



Preface

    The Monbusho International Symposium, "Foraging and Post-Foraging Societies:

History, Politics and the Future", which fbrmed the 8th International Conference on Hunting

and Gatheimg Societies (CHAGS 8) was held at the National Museum of Ethnology, Osaka,

Japan on 26 through 30 October, 1998. Associated sessions were held in Aomori'  (October

21-25) and Hoklcaido (October 30-31) to discuss' socio-political variation and changes in

hunter-gatherer societies, trapping and hunting in Northern Eurasia, hunter-gatherers in

different environments, and Jomon studies at Sannai Maruyama and Komakmo in the context

ofNomh Pacific Rim archaeology.

    This volume presents part ofthe results ofthe fbrrnal Aomori sessions - those with the

exception of trapping and hunting in Northern Eurasia - as well as the public symposia.

During these sessions, approximately 20 researchers presented papers that fbcused on these

topics. Among these, this volume presents those papers that a) fbcused on the archaeology of

the North Pacific Rirn, and b) shared a common theme in that they explicitly or implicitly

dealt with the origins and development of complex hunter-gatherers. ln addition, in order to

expand the areal and methodological coverage, several additional papers were solicited.

While we do not claim that we have reached any final conclusions on the nature of

prehistoric North Pacific Rim societies, nor of the development of social complexity among

these societies, we do believe that the series ofpapers raise important and interesting issues

for imher research and discussion.

    We thank the fo11owing organizations fbr supporting the conference financially and

in other ways: Aomori Prefectural Govemment, Aomori City Office, Commemorative

Association for the Japan World Exposition (1970), Daido Insurance Company, Historical

Museum of Hokkaido, Hoklcaido Ethnological Society, Holtkaido Newspaper Company,

Monbusho (Japanese Mmistry of Education, Science, Sport, and Culture), Kayano Museum

ofAinu Culture, National Museum of Ethnology, Nibutani Ainu Cultural Museum, Sannai-

Maruyama Exhibition Hall, Senri Cultural Foundation, Shiraoi Ainu Museum, To-o Nippo

NewsPaper Company, UCC Coffee Museum, and the Wenner-Gren Foundation.

    We are especially indebted to those who generously gave of their time and effbrt to

review one or more manuscripts at their draft stages: Kenneth Ames, Clare Fawcett, Nelson

Graburn, Mark Hall, Kathleen Hul1, R. G. Matson, Peter Matthews, Susumu Morigasaki,

Michael Rosenberg, Steven Shackley, Stephen Silliman, Tanya Smith, Kimio Suzuki,

Satoshi Tanahashi, and George Wenzel. In addition, we thank Mariko Murakami for helping

us translate the Japanese papers by Yasuhiro Okada (Chapter 9) and Daisei Kodama (Chapter

13) by making the first English drafts. We also would like to thank Mio Katayama, Michael

Konz'ak, John Matsunaga, Paolo Pellegatti and Eduardo Serafin of UC Berkeley fbr their

assistance in the production of this volume. Finally, special thanks to Peter Matthews of the

National Museum of Ethnology fbr reviewing the final manuscripts: his extremely detailed

critiques of the various papers and his many valuable suggestions greatly improved the

quality of each paper.

i





CONTENTS

   Preface ･-------･-･-･----･----･-･-･･---･-･-･･-･･---･--･-t--･-----･･---･-･･----･----･-･-･- i

   Contributors ･-･･-･･-･･････-･･ny･･･････-･-････････････････････････････-･･--･-･-･･-･･･--･--･･･-･･････････････････････････････････ v

 1 Introduction: Complex Hunter-Gatherer Studies in Japan and the North

   Pacific Rim

     Jntiko HABu, James M. SAvELLE, Shuzo KoyAMA and Hitomi HoNGo････････････････････---･ 1

PARTI

   EVOLUTIONARY CHANGES IN HUNTER-GATHERER CULTURES:
   THEORETICAL PERSPECTIVES

 2 The Evolution ofComplex Hunter-Gatherers on the Kodiak Archipelago

     BenFiTzHuGH ･-･-･-･-･--･･･-･･･-･-････-･･-･-････-･･･-･-･････--･･･-----････--･･--･--･-･･-----･- 13

 3 The Evolution ofCollector Systems on the Pacific Coast ofNorthwest North

   America
     WilliamC.PRENTissandJamesC.CHATTERs -･-･-･･････---･･-････-･--･--･･･-･･･--･t･････--･-････-･･･････ 49

PART II

   PACIFIC-RIM HUNTER-GATHERERS IN DIFFERENT ENVIRONMENTS:
   ECOLOGY, HISTORY AND DIVIERSITY

 4 Levels ofInequality in the North Pacific Rim: Cultural Logics and Regional

   Interaction

     PeterP.ScHwEITzER ････････････--･･-･････--･-･･-････-･････････-････-･･･-･･･････････････････････････････-･･･････････････ 83

 5 Out ofAlaska: Reconstmcting the Social Stmcture ofPrehistoric Canadian

   Thule Culture

     JamesM.SAvELLEandGeorgeW.WENzEL ･･････････････-･････････････････････････････････････････････ 1O3

                          '                                                          '
 6 An Archaeological Approach to Territoriality and Boundary Defense arnong

   Northern Califbrnia Hunter-Gatherers

     CarolynDeanKuhnDiLLiAN ･-･･-･･-･-･--･--･----･-･･-･･･--･---･･-･･t･-･--･---･･-･･･--･-･-･･----･･-････-･---･･-･ 123

 7 The Bear-Hunters ofthe Zhokhov Island, East Russian Arctic

     VladimirPiTuL'Ko ･-･････--･-････-･･････--･--･--･･････-･･-･･-････-･･････--･---･･-････-･--･-･-･･････-･-････-･--･･･-･･-･ 141

                                                               ili



iv

 8 OkinawaHunter-Gatherers:TheExaminationofHunter-GathererMobility

   in an Island Context

     HirotoTAKAMiyA ･･････-･--･--･-･･･････････････････････････････-･･-･･-･･･-･･--･････････････････････････････････-･･････--･- 153

PART III

   JOMON HUNTER-GATHERERS AT SANNAI MARUYAMA AND ITS VICINITY:
   PREHISTORIC HUNTER-GATHERERS IN NORTHEASTERN JAPAN

 9 Jomon Culture ofNortheastern Japan and the Sannai Maruyama Site

     Yasnhiro OKADA ･-------･･-----･------･･--------ny---･---･--･･-･-･-----･･･--･- 173

10 Evidence for Jomon Plant Cultivation Based on DNA Analysis ofChestnut

   Remains
     Yo-IchiroSATo,ShinsukeYAMANAKAandMitsukoTAKAHAsHi ･････････････-･･････････-･･ 187

1 1 Pottery Production and Circulation at the Sannai Maruyama Site, Northern Japan:

   Chemical Evidence from Early and Middle Jomon Pottery

     Junko HABu, Mark E. HALL and Masayuki OGAsAwARA ･･････････････････････････････････････-ny･･ 199

                                                  '
12 Stable Isotope Analysis ofPrehistoric Human Bone from the Furuyashiki Site,

   Kamikita Town, Aomori, Japan: A Pilot Study Report

     Brian CmsHoLM and JUnko HABu ･･････････-･････････････････････････-････････････--･･････-･･･････････ 221

13 Komakno Stone Circle and Its Significance fbr the Study ofJomon Social

   Stmcture , '
     DaiseiKoDAMA ･･････････････････････････････････-････････････････････････････-･･･ny･････････ny･･･････････････････ny･ny･ny･･- 235

14 Foragers as Fetish in Modern Japan

     MarkJ.HuDsoN ･-･-･･･-----･･-･------･･-----･-･-･･-----･-･･-----･--------･･･--263



I!tXRT I

   EVOLUTIONARY CHANGES
IN HUNTER-GATHERER CULTURES:
 THEORETICAL PERSPECTIVES





PART II

PACIFIC-RIM HUNTER-GATHERERS
 IN DIFFERENT ENVIRONMENTS:
ECOLOGYI HISTORY AND DIVERSITY





PART III

    JOMON HUNTER-GATHERERS
ArT SANNAI MURAYAMA AND ITS VICINITY

  PREHISTORIC HUNTER-GATHERERS
     IN NORTHEASTERN JAPAN





CONTR[IBUTORS

James C. Chatters

Foster Wheeler Environmental Corporation

12100 NE 195th St.

Bothell, Waslmgton 9801 1, U.S.A.

Brian Chisholm
Department ofAnthropology and Sociology

University ofBritish Columbia

6303 NW Marine Dr.

Vancouver, British Columbia V6T IZ1, Canada

Carolyn Dean Kuhn DiMan
Department of Anthropology

University of California at Berkeley

232 Kroeber Hall

Berkeley, Califbrnia 94720-3710, U.S.A.

Ben Fitzhugh
Department of Anthropology

University ofWashington

M32 Denny Hall, BQx 353100

Seattle, Washngton 98195-3 1OO, U.S.A.

Junko Habu
Department of Anthropology

University of Califbrnia at Berkeley

232 Kroeber Hall

Berkeley, Califbmia 94720-3710, U.S.A.

Hitomi Hongo
Primate Research Institute

Kyoto University

Kanrin, inuyama City

Aichi 484-8506, Japan

Shuzo Koyama
National Museum ofEthnology
1O-1 Senri Expo Park

Suita City, Osaka 565-851 1, Japan

275



276
i

Mark E. Hall
Niigata Prefectural Museum ofHistory

Sekihara-cho 1, Gongendo 2247-2

Nagaoka City, Niigata 940-2035, Japan

Mark J. Hudson
Master's Prograrn in Area Studies

University of Tsulqiba

1-1-1 Tennodai

Tsukuba City, Ibarald 305-8577, Japan

Daisei Kodama
BQard ofEducation ofAomori City

66 Yamazaki, Goshizawa

Aomori City, Aomori 030-O134, Japan

Masayuki Ogasawara
Archaeological Center ofAomori Prefecture

152-1S Amadanai, Shibjo

Aomori City, Aomori 038-O042, Japan

Yasuhiro Okada
Monuments and Sites Division

Agency fbr Cultural Affairs

3-2-2 Kasumigaseki

Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8959, Japan

Vladimir Pitul'ko

lnstitute for Material Culture History

1 8 Dvortsovaya nab.

St. Petersberg 191065, Russia

William C. Prentiss

Departrnent of Anthropology

Social Science Building

University of Montana

Missoula, Montana 59812-OOOI, U.S.A.

Yo-Ichiro Sato

Faculty ofAgriculture

Shizuoka University

836 Oya
Shizuoka City, Shizuoka 422-8529, Japan



277

James M. Savelle

Depatment of Anthropology

McGill University

855 Sherbrooke St. W.

Montreal, Quebec H3A 2T7, Canada

Peter P. Schweitzer

Department of Anthropology

University ofAlaska Fairbanks

Fairbanks, Alaska 99775-7720, U.S.A.

Mitsuko Takahashi
Faculty ofAgriculture

Shizuoka University

836 Oya
Shizuoka City, Shizuoka 422-8529, Japan

Hiroto Takamiya
Department ofIntercultural Studies

Sapporo University

2-1, 3jo 7-chome, Nishioka, Toyohira-ku

Sapporo City, Hold(aido 062-8520, Japan

George W. Wenzel
Department of Geography

McGill University

805 Sherbrooke St. W.

Montreal, Quebec H3A 2K6, Canada

Shinsuke Yamanaka
Faculty ofAghculture

Shizuoka University

836 Oya
Shizuoka City, Shizuoka 422-8529, Japan





No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

No. 8

No. 9

No.10

No.11

No.12

No.13

No.14

No.15
No.16

No.17

No.18

No.19

No.20

No21

No.22

No.23

SENRI ETHNOLOGICAL STUDIES

Africa 1

Miscellanea 1

Warfare among East African Herders

Alaska Native Culture and History

Music Culture in West Asia

Aftica 2

The Galela ofHalmahera:

A Preliminary Survey

Chipewyan Ecology: Group Stmcture

and Caribou Hunting System

Affluent Foragers: Pacific Coasts

East and West

El Hombre y su Ambiente en los

Andes Centrales

Religion and Family in East Asia

Under Mt. Zempoaltepetl:

Highland Mixe Society and Ritual

History and Peasant Consciousness

in South East Asia

Regional Differences in Japanese Rural

Culture: Results ofa Questionnaire

Africa 3

Japanese Civilization in the Modern

World: Life and Society

Maritime Institutions in the Western

Pacific

The Encounter ofPersia with China:

Research into Cultural Contacts Based

on Fifteenth Century Persian

Pictorial Materials

Japanese Civilization in the Modern

World II: Cities and Urbanization

Toward a Computer Ethnology

Cultural Unifbrmity and Diversity in

Micronesia

The Hanunoo-Mangyan: Society,

Religion and Law among a Mountain

People ofMindoro Island, Philippines

The Museum Conservation of

Ethnographic Objects

1978

1978

1979

1980

1980

1980

1980

1981

1981

1982

1984

1984

1984

1984

1984

1984

1984

1986

1986

1987

1987

1988

1988



No.24

No.25

No.26

No.27
No.28

No.29

No.30

No.31

No.32

No.33

No.34

No.35

No.36

No.37

No.38

No.39

No.40

No.41

No.42
No.43
No.44

No.45

No.46

No.47

Cinematographic Theory and New

Dimensions in Ethnographic Film

Japanese Civilization in the Modern

World III: Administrative Organizations

Japanese Civilization in the Modern

World IV: Economic lnstitutions

Culture Embodied

Japanese Civilization in the Modern

World V: Culturedness

Japanese Civilization in the Modern

World VI: Religion

Cash, Comnioditisation and Changing

Foragers

Aftica 4

Significance of Silk Roads in the

History of Human Civilization

500 Afios de Mestizaje en los Andes

Japanese Civilization in the Modern

World VII: Language, Literacy,

and Writing

Unity and Diversity of a People:

The Search fbr Fulbe Identity

From Vedic Ahar to Village Shrine:

Towards an Intenhce betweep

Indology and Anthropology

El Mundo Ceremonial Andino

Japanese Civilization in the Modern

World IX: Tourism

Native Middle American Languages:

Ari Areal-Typological Perspective

Japanese Civilization in the Modern

World XI: Amusement
New Horizons in Tibeto-Burman

Morphosyntax
Coastal Foragers in Transition

Essays in Northeast African Studies

Nonhern Minority Languages:

Problems of Survival

Time, Language and Cognition

Japanese Civilization in the Modern

World X: Technology

Fringe Area of Highlands

in Papua New Guinea

1988

1989

1989

1990

1990

1990

1991

1992

1992

1992

1992

1993

1993

1993

1995

1995

1995

1995

1996

1996

1997

1998

1998

1998



No.48

No.49

No.50

No.51

No.52

No.53

No.54

No.55
No.56

No.57

No.58

No.59

No.60

No.61

No.62

No.63

Japanese Anthropologists and

Malaysian Society: Conuibutions

to Malaysian Ethnography

The Anthropology ofKorea:

East Asian Perspectives
Living with Sakti:

Gender, Sexuality and Religion

in South Asia

Japanese Civilization in the Modern

World XVI: Nation-State and Empire

Japanese Civilization in the Modern

World XIV: Comparative Studies of

Infbrmation and Communication

The Social Economy of Sharing:

Resource Allocation and Modern

Hunter-Gatherers

Japanese Civilization in the Modern

World XVII: Collection and

Representation

Cultural Change in the Arab World

Identity and Gender in Hunting and

Gathering Societies

The Value of the Past:

Myths, Identity and Politics in

Transcaucasia

Social Change and Continuity

in a Village in Nomhern Anhui, China:

A Response to Revolution and Refbrm

Parks, Property, and Power:

Managing Hunting Practice and

Identity within State Policy Regimes

Self and Other-Images of

Hunter-Gatherers

Aiithropology of Untouchability:

"lmpurity" and "Pollution" in a

Southern Indian Society

The Culture ofAssociation and

Associations in Contemporary

Japanese Society

Hunter-Gatherers of the North

Pacific Rim

1998

1998

1999

2000

2000

2000

2001

2001

2001

2001

2001

2001

2001

2001

2002

2003





平成15年2月14日発行 非売品

Senri Ethnological Studies No．63

編集・発行 国立民族学博物館
  〒565－8511吹田市千里万博公園10－1

      TELO6（6876）2151（代表）

印 刷 株式会社 遊文舎
  〒532－0012 大阪市淀川区木川東4－17－31

      TELO6（6304）9325（代表）



   lSSN O387－6004

1SBN4－901906－07－O
           C3039


