SES no.063; Cover, contents, and others

メタデータ	言語: eng
	出版者:
	公開日: 2009-04-28
	キーワード (Ja):
	キーワード (En):
	作成者:
	メールアドレス:
	所属:
URL	http://hdl.handle.net/10502/1007

Senri Ethnological Studies no. 63

Hunter-Gatherers of the North Pacific Rim

Edited by
Junko Habu
James M. Savelle
Shuzo Koyama
Hitomi Hongo



Senri Ethnological Studies

Senri Ethnological Studies is published irregularly by the National Museum of Ethnology. The aim is to present the results of research and other activities conducted by the Museum staff, associate members, and affiliated guest scholars.

General Editor

Naomichi Ishige

Associate Editors

Shigeharu Sugita Shuzo Ishimori Isao Kumakura Yasuyuki Kurita Hirochika Nakamaki Yasuhiko Nagano Fumiko Oshikawa

Copyright © 2003 by the National Museum of Ethnology. Published by the National Museum of Ethnology, Senri Expo Park, Suita, Osaka 565-8511, JAPAN. Printed by Yubunsha Co., Ltd., Osaka, JAPAN.

Hunter-Gatherers of the North Pacific Rim

Papers Presented at the Eighth International Conference on Hunting and Gathering Societies (CHAGS 8) Aomori and Osaka, October 1998

Edited by
Junko Habu
James M. Savelle
Shuzo Koyama
Hitomi Hongo

The National Museum of Ethnology Senri Expo Park, Suita Osaka 565-8511, Japan

©2003 by The National Museum of Ethnology All rights reserved. Printed in Japan.

Publication Data

Hunter-Gatherers of the North Pacific Rim (Senri Ethnological Studies 63)/ Edited by J. Habu, J. M. Savelle, S. Koyama and H. Hongo.
Includes bibliographical references.
ISBN 4-901906-07-0 C3039
ISSN 0387-6004
1. Hunting and Gathering Societies. 2. Archaeology. 3. Pacific Rim.

I. Habu, Junko. II. Savelle, James M. III. Koyama, Shuzo. IV. Hongo, Hitomi.

Typeset by Yubunsha Co., Ltd., Osaka, Japan

Preface

The Monbusho International Symposium, "Foraging and Post-Foraging Societies: History, Politics and the Future", which formed the 8th International Conference on Hunting and Gathering Societies (CHAGS 8) was held at the National Museum of Ethnology, Osaka, Japan on 26 through 30 October, 1998. Associated sessions were held in Aomori (October 21-25) and Hokkaido (October 30-31) to discuss socio-political variation and changes in hunter-gatherer societies, trapping and hunting in Northern Eurasia, hunter-gatherers in different environments, and Jomon studies at Sannai Maruyama and Komakino in the context of North Pacific Rim archaeology.

This volume presents part of the results of the formal Aomori sessions — those with the exception of trapping and hunting in Northern Eurasia — as well as the public symposia. During these sessions, approximately 20 researchers presented papers that focused on these topics. Among these, this volume presents those papers that a) focused on the archaeology of the North Pacific Rim, and b) shared a common theme in that they explicitly or implicitly dealt with the origins and development of complex hunter-gatherers. In addition, in order to expand the areal and methodological coverage, several additional papers were solicited. While we do not claim that we have reached any final conclusions on the nature of prehistoric North Pacific Rim societies, nor of the development of social complexity among these societies, we do believe that the series of papers raise important and interesting issues for further research and discussion.

We thank the following organizations for supporting the conference financially and in other ways: Aomori Prefectural Government, Aomori City Office, Commemorative Association for the Japan World Exposition (1970), Daido Insurance Company, Historical Museum of Hokkaido, Hokkaido Ethnological Society, Hokkaido Newspaper Company, Monbusho (Japanese Ministry of Education, Science, Sport, and Culture), Kayano Museum of Ainu Culture, National Museum of Ethnology, Nibutani Ainu Cultural Museum, Sannai-Maruyama Exhibition Hall, Senri Cultural Foundation, Shiraoi Ainu Museum, To-o Nippo Newspaper Company, UCC Coffee Museum, and the Wenner-Gren Foundation.

We are especially indebted to those who generously gave of their time and effort to review one or more manuscripts at their draft stages: Kenneth Ames, Clare Fawcett, Nelson Graburn, Mark Hall, Kathleen Hull, R. G. Matson, Peter Matthews, Susumu Morigasaki, Michael Rosenberg, Steven Shackley, Stephen Silliman, Tanya Smith, Kimio Suzuki, Satoshi Tanahashi, and George Wenzel. In addition, we thank Mariko Murakami for helping us translate the Japanese papers by Yasuhiro Okada (Chapter 9) and Daisei Kodama (Chapter 13) by making the first English drafts. We also would like to thank Mio Katayama, Michael Konzak, John Matsunaga, Paolo Pellegatti and Eduardo Serafin of UC Berkeley for their assistance in the production of this volume. Finally, special thanks to Peter Matthews of the National Museum of Ethnology for reviewing the final manuscripts: his extremely detailed critiques of the various papers and his many valuable suggestions greatly improved the quality of each paper.

CONTENTS

	Preface	i
	Contributors	v
1	Introduction: Complex Hunter-Gatherer Studies in Japan and the North Pacific Rim Junko Habu, James M. Savelle, Shuzo Koyama and Hitomi Hongo	·· 1
PA	RT I	
	EVOLUTIONARY CHANGES IN HUNTER-GATHERER CULTURES: THEORETICAL PERSPECTIVES	
2	The Evolution of Complex Hunter-Gatherers on the Kodiak Archipelago Ben Fitzhugh	13
3	The Evolution of Collector Systems on the Pacific Coast of Northwest North America William C. Prentiss and James C. Chatters	49
PA	RT II	
	PACIFIC-RIM HUNTER-GATHERERS IN DIFFERENT ENVIRONMENTS: ECOLOGY, HISTORY AND DIVERSITY	
4	Levels of Inequality in the North Pacific Rim: Cultural Logics and Regional Interaction	
	Peter P. Schweitzer	83
5	Out of Alaska: Reconstructing the Social Structure of Prehistoric Canadian Thule Culture James M. SAVELLE and George W. WENZEL	103
6	An Archaeological Approach to Territoriality and Boundary Defense among Northern California Hunter-Gatherers Carolyn Dean Kuhn DILLIAN	123
7	The Bear-Hunters of the Zhokhov Island, East Russian Arctic Vladimir PITUL'KO	141

8	Okinawa Hunter-Gatherers: The Examination of Hunter-Gatherer Mobility in an Island Context Hiroto Takamiya	153
PAI	RT III	
	JOMON HUNTER-GATHERERS AT SANNAI MARUYAMA AND ITS VICINIT PREHISTORIC HUNTER-GATHERERS IN NORTHEASTERN JAPAN	TY:
9	Jomon Culture of Northeastern Japan and the Sannai Maruyama Site Yasuhiro OKADA	173
10	Evidence for Jomon Plant Cultivation Based on DNA Analysis of Chestnut Remains Yo-Ichiro Sato, Shinsuke Yamanaka and Mitsuko Takahashi	187
11	Pottery Production and Circulation at the Sannai Maruyama Site, Northern Japan: Chemical Evidence from Early and Middle Jomon Pottery Junko Habu, Mark E. Hall and Masayuki Ogasawara	199
12	Stable Isotope Analysis of Prehistoric Human Bone from the Furuyashiki Site, Kamikita Town, Aomori, Japan: A Pilot Study Report Brian Chisholm and Junko Habu	221
13	Komakino Stone Circle and Its Significance for the Study of Jomon Social Structure Daisei Kodama	235
14	Foragers as Fetish in Modern Japan Mark J. Hudson	263

PART I

EVOLUTIONARY CHANGES IN HUNTER-GATHERER CULTURES: THEORETICAL PERSPECTIVES

PART II

PACIFIC-RIM HUNTER-GATHERERS IN DIFFERENT ENVIRONMENTS: ECOLOGY, HISTORY AND DIVERSITY

PART III

JOMON HUNTER-GATHERERS AT SANNAI MURAYAMA AND ITS VICINITY: PREHISTORIC HUNTER-GATHERERS IN NORTHEASTERN JAPAN

CONTRIBUTORS

James C. Chatters

Foster Wheeler Environmental Corporation 12100 NE 195th St. Bothell, Washington 98011, U.S.A.

Brian Chisholm

Department of Anthropology and Sociology University of British Columbia 6303 NW Marine Dr. Vancouver, British Columbia V6T 1Z1, Canada

Carolyn Dean Kuhn Dillian

Department of Anthropology University of California at Berkeley 232 Kroeber Hall Berkeley, California 94720-3710, U.S.A.

Ben Fitzhugh

Department of Anthropology University of Washington M32 Denny Hall, Box 353100 Seattle, Washington 98195-3100, U.S.A.

Junko Habu

Department of Anthropology University of California at Berkeley 232 Kroeber Hall Berkeley, California 94720-3710, U.S.A.

Hitomi Hongo

Primate Research Institute Kyoto University Kanrin, Inuyama City Aichi 484-8506, Japan

Shuzo Koyama

National Museum of Ethnology 10-1 Senri Expo Park Suita City, Osaka 565-8511, Japan

Mark E. Hall

Niigata Prefectural Museum of History Sekihara-cho 1, Gongendo 2247-2 Nagaoka City, Niigata 940-2035, Japan

Mark J. Hudson

Master's Program in Area Studies University of Tsukuba 1-1-1 Tennodai Tsukuba City, Ibaraki 305-8577, Japan

Daisei Kodama

Board of Education of Aomori City 66 Yamazaki, Goshizawa Aomori City, Aomori 030-0134, Japan

Masayuki Ogasawara

Archaeological Center of Aomori Prefecture 152-15 Amadanai, Shinjo Aomori City, Aomori 038-0042, Japan

Yasuhiro Okada

Monuments and Sites Division Agency for Cultural Affairs 3-2-2 Kasumigaseki Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8959, Japan

Vladimir Pitul'ko

Institute for Material Culture History 18 Dvortsovaya nab. St. Petersberg 191065, Russia

William C. Prentiss

Department of Anthropology Social Science Building University of Montana Missoula, Montana 59812-0001, U.S.A.

Yo-Ichiro Sato

Faculty of Agriculture Shizuoka University 836 Oya Shizuoka City, Shizuoka 422-8529, Japan

James M. Savelle

Department of Anthropology McGill University 855 Sherbrooke St. W. Montreal, Quebec H3A 2T7, Canada

Peter P. Schweitzer

Department of Anthropology University of Alaska Fairbanks Fairbanks, Alaska 99775-7720, U.S.A.

Mitsuko Takahashi

Faculty of Agriculture Shizuoka University 836 Oya Shizuoka City, Shizuoka 422-8529, Japan

Hiroto Takamiya

Department of Intercultural Studies Sapporo University 2-1, 3-jo 7-chome, Nishioka, Toyohira-ku Sapporo City, Hokkaido 062-8520, Japan

George W. Wenzel

Department of Geography McGill University 805 Sherbrooke St. W. Montreal, Quebec H3A 2K6, Canada

Shinsuke Yamanaka

Faculty of Agriculture Shizuoka University 836 Oya Shizuoka City, Shizuoka 422-8529, Japan

SENRI ETHNOLOGICAL STUDIES

No. 1	Africa 1	1978
No. 2	Miscellanea 1	1978
No. 3	Warfare among East African Herders	1979
No. 4	Alaska Native Culture and History	1980
No. 5	Music Culture in West Asia	1980
No. 6	Africa 2	1980
No. 7	The Galela of Halmahera:	
	A Preliminary Survey	1980
No. 8	Chipewyan Ecology: Group Structure	
	and Caribou Hunting System	1981
No. 9	Affluent Foragers: Pacific Coasts	
	East and West	1981
No.10	El Hombre y su Ambiente en los	
	Andes Centrales	1982
No.11	Religion and Family in East Asia	1984
No.12	Under Mt. Zempoaltépetl:	
	Highland Mixe Society and Ritual	1984
No.13	History and Peasant Consciousness	
	in South East Asia	1984
No.14	Regional Differences in Japanese Rural	
	Culture: Results of a Questionnaire	1984
No.15	Africa 3	1984
No.16	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	
	World: Life and Society	1984
No.17	Maritime Institutions in the Western	
	Pacific	1984
No.18	The Encounter of Persia with China:	
	Research into Cultural Contacts Based	
	on Fifteenth Century Persian	
	Pictorial Materials	1986
No.19	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	
	World II: Cities and Urbanization	1986
No.20	Toward a Computer Ethnology	1987
No.21	Cultural Uniformity and Diversity in	
	Micronesia	1987
No.22	The Hanunoo-Mangyan: Society,	
	Religion and Law among a Mountain	
	People of Mindoro Island, Philippines	1988
No.23	The Museum Conservation of	
	Ethnographic Objects	1988

No.24	Cinematographic Theory and New	
	Dimensions in Ethnographic Film	1988
No.25	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	
	World III: Administrative Organizations	1989
No.26	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	
	World IV: Economic Institutions	1989
No.27	Culture Embodied	1990
No.28	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	
	World V: Culturedness	1990
No.29	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	
	World VI: Religion	1990
No.30	Cash, Commoditisation and Changing	
	Foragers	1991
No.31	Africa 4	1992
No.32	Significance of Silk Roads in the	
	History of Human Civilization	1992
No.33	500 Años de Mestizaje en los Andes	1992
No.34	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	
	World VII: Language, Literacy,	
	and Writing	1992
No.35	Unity and Diversity of a People:	
	The Search for Fulbe Identity	1993
No.36	From Vedic Altar to Village Shrine:	
	Towards an Interface between	
	Indology and Anthropology	1993
No.37	El Mundo Ceremonial Andino	1993
No.38	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	
	World IX: Tourism	1995
No.39	Native Middle American Languages:	
	An Areal-Typological Perspective	1995
No.40	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	
	World XI: Amusement	1995
No.41	New Horizons in Tibeto-Burman	
	Morphosyntax	1995
No.42	Coastal Foragers in Transition	1996
No.43	Essays in Northeast African Studies	1996
No.44	Northern Minority Languages:	
	Problems of Survival	1997
No.45	Time, Language and Cognition	1998
No.46	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	
	World X: Technology	1998
No.47	Fringe Area of Highlands	
	in Papua New Guinea	1998

No.48	Japanese Anthropologists and	
	Malaysian Society: Contributions	1998
NT- 40	to Malaysian Ethnography	1998
No.49	The Anthropology of Korea:	1000
NT 50	East Asian Perspectives	1998
No.50	Living with Sakti:	
	Gender, Sexuality and Religion	1000
	in South Asia	1999
No.51	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	
	World XVI: Nation-State and Empire	2000
No.52	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	
	World XIV: Comparative Studies of	
	Information and Communication	2000
No.53	The Social Economy of Sharing:	
	Resource Allocation and Modern	
	Hunter-Gatherers	2000
No.54	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	
	World XVII: Collection and	
	Representation	2001
No.55	Cultural Change in the Arab World	2001
No.56	Identity and Gender in Hunting and	
	Gathering Societies	2001
No.57	The Value of the Past:	
	Myths, Identity and Politics in	
	Transcaucasia	2001
No.58	Social Change and Continuity	
	in a Village in Northern Anhui, China:	
	A Response to Revolution and Reform	2001
No.59	Parks, Property, and Power:	
110.00	Managing Hunting Practice and	
	Identity within State Policy Regimes	2001
No.60	Self- and Other-Images of	2001
140.00	Hunter-Gatherers	2001
No.61	Anthropology of Untouchability:	2001
140.01	"Impurity" and "Pollution" in a	
	Southern Indian Society	2001
No.62	The Culture of Association and	2001
110.02		
	Associations in Contemporary	2002
N- 62	Japanese Society	2002
No.63	Hunter-Gatherers of the North Pacific Rim	

平成15年2月14日 発 行 非 売 品

Senri Ethnological Studies No. 63

編集·発行 国立民族学博物館
〒565-8511 吹田市千里万博公園10-1
TEL06 (6876) 2151 (代表)
印刷株式会社遊文舎
〒532-0012 大阪市淀川区木川東4-17-31
TEL06 (6304) 9325 (代表)

